Brazoria County Fair Youth Rodeo Series

Payback Shoot Out

Chairman - Jennifer Kelly & Brittany Dilleshaw

Date: October 16th 2:30pm

Entry Fee: \$20 per event Eligibility: Must show eligibility at check-in.

This is an invitation only youth rodeo for the top contestants of the 2024 Brazoria County Youth Rodeo Series.

Rules

Shoot out Awards- 85% of the entry fees will be paid out in each event to the top three of the events. All around buckles will be awarded for speed and roping in each age group. Participation will be awarded to the top 10 in each event in each age group from the 2024 Youth Rodeo Series who would be eligible for prizes.

All Youth Rodeo Series rules apply, plus contestants must wear long sleeve western shirts. Western hats are optional.

No pass no play rule will be in effect. Eligibility forms signed by the school need to be turned in with an entry form. Forms available at the Fair Office or downloaded @ www.bcfa.org